Decision 

The premium to be paid by the applicant for the freehold interest in the 
Property is £3,344 (Three thousand three hundred and forty four 
pounds). 

Introduction 

1. This concerns an application made under Section 27 of the Leasehold 
Reform Act 1967 (“the Act”) for a transfer of the freehold of the 
Property.  This determination is of the premium to be paid by the 
applicant leaseholder to the freeholder of the Property.

[...]

This represents an increase in 
the final premium of £114.86.  It is the Tribunal’s only alteration.  The 
Tribunal has not therefore issued its own valuation.  

38. The premium to be paid by the applicant for the freehold interest in the 
Property is £3,344 (Three thousand three hundred and forty 
four pounds). 

Name: Neil Martindale Date: 27 May 2025 

8 

Appendix 

Leasehold Reform Act 1967  

Section 27 Enfranchisement where landlord cannot be found 

(1) Where a tenant of a house having a right under this Part of this Act to